
2010024370

Permit Number: HUPP-2010-043

SOUTHERN TRINITY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICTCOUNTY OF MCLENNAN, STATE OF TEXAS

HISTORIC USE PRODUCTION PERMIT

THIS CERTIFIES THAT:

Patrick Water Supply Corporation

245 Goldman Lane Waco, Texas 76708 Phone: 254-717-6592

(the "Permittee"), has applied for an Historic Use Production Permit to withdraw and place to beneficial use groundwater from within the District, and that the Board of Directors of the Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District ("District") has APPROVED the application as follows:

1 Permit Category

This permit is a Historic Use Production Permit.

2 Permit Term

The term of this permit is **perpetual**.

3 Groundwater Source

The source of groundwater is the Trinity Aquifer.

4 Annual Groundwater Withdrawal Amounts

Permittee may withdraw groundwater from the Trinity Aquifer for beneficial, nonwasteful use in a manner not to exceed the following volume: **52.5578 Acre-Feet** (**17,126,000 Gallons**) per calendar year. This groundwater withdrawal amount has been calculated pursuant to Section 5.211 of the District's rules. It may be subject to proportional adjustment pursuant to Chapter 5, Subchapter B of the District's rules, as may be amended.

5 Purpose of Use

Permittee may use Trinity Aquifer groundwater only for municipal purposes.

6 Well Name(s), Location(s), and Maximum Rate of Withdrawal

Groundwater may only be withdrawn from the aquifer from a well(s) located at each of the location(s) and with a maximum rate of withdrawal(s) (flow rate) as follows:

NameLocation (latitude/longitude)Maximum Flow RateWell # 1N31D 41M 06S / W97D 14M 48S180 gpm

7 Measurement of Amount of Groundwater Withdrawn

Permittee may only withdraw groundwater from a well that has an operating flow meter that meets the requirements of Chapter 8 of the District's rules.

SOUTHERN TRINITY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICTCOUNTY OF MCLENNAN, STATE OF TEXAS

8 Place of Use

Permittee may beneficially use Aquifer groundwater only within the Permittee's wholesale or retail water service area identified in the Certificate of Convenience and Necessity 12352, filed with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality. Except as provided by 5.401(b) of the District's rules, as may be amended, if the place of use is not within the District's boundaries, Permittee must obtain a groundwater exportation permit from the District prior to the withdrawal of groundwater under the permit.

9 Well Construction, Operation, Maintenance, Closure

The well(s) identified in this permit shall be installed, equipped, operated, maintained, plugged, capped, or closed, as may be appropriate in accordance with the District's rules and all other applicable federal, state, and local laws, including by submitting a copy of a state plugging report to the District within 60 days after capping or plugging any well.

10 Water Conservation

Withdrawals of groundwater are required to be efficiently withdrawn and used in compliance with the District's rules and the District's water conservation plan, as may be amended, and Permittee's plan as approved by the District, as may be applicable.

11 Conveyance to Place of Use

Water authorized by this permit to be produced must be conveyed to the place of use in a manner to prevent evaporation, channel loss by percolation, or waste. Water conveyed greater than a distance of one-half mile from the wellhead where produced must be conveyed through a pipeline.

12 Meters; Alternative Measuring Method

Permittee shall install, operate and maintain the meter or alternative measuring method on the well(s) identified in this permit in compliance with the District's rules and the manufacturer's instructions.

13 Reports

Permittee shall timely file all applicable reports with the District on forms prescribed by the District as required by the District's rules, as may be amended, and other applicable law.

14 Fees

Permittee shall timely pay and remain current on the payment of all applicable fees to the District.

SOUTHERN TRINITY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT COUNTY OF MCLENNAN, STATE OF TEXAS

15 Interruption, Suspension, or Other Limitations Due to Drought

Permittee shall reduce water supply and consumption during times of drought in accordance with the District's rules and the District's management plan and Permittee's plan approved by the District, as applicable.

16 Groundwater Management Plan

Permittee shall withdraw and use groundwater only in accordance with the District's approved groundwater management plan, as may be amended.

17 Water Quality

Permittee shall use diligence to protect the water quality of groundwater in the District and shall comply with the District's water quality rules and take no action that pollutes or contributes to the pollution of groundwater in the District.

18 Transfers and Amendments

Permittee may transfer or amend this permit only in compliance with the District's rules.

19 Permit Review, Renewal or Extension Conditions

Permittee is subject to any review, renewal or extension conditions stated in the permit or the District's rules.

20 Change of Name, Address or Telephone Number

Permittee shall provide written notice to the District of any change of ownership, name of Permittee or the authorized representative, well operator, mailing address or telephone number within 30 days of such change.

21 Inspections by District

Any authorized officer, employee, agent or representative of the District shall have the right at all reasonable times to enter upon lands upon which a well may be located within the boundaries of the District, including the well(s) identified in Paragraph 6 of this permit, for the purpose of inspecting or testing such wells, meters, pumps and the power units of a well or wells, collecting water samples, and making any other reasonable and necessary inspections and tests that may be required or necessary for the formulation or the enforcement of the permits, rules or orders of the District. Permittee has a duty to ensure that the well site is accessible to District representatives for inspection and to cooperate fully in any reasonable inspection of the well(s) and well site by District representatives.

22 Additional Conditions

This permit is issued subject to the requirements of: (1) Chapter 8821, Texas Special District Local Laws Code; (2) Chapter 36, Texas Water Code, as may be amended; and (3) the District's Rules, as may be amended.

SOUTHERN TRINITY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT COUNTY OF MCLENNAN, STATE OF TEXAS

23 Enforcement

The District retains the right to take any and all enforcement actions within its legal authority to enforce compliance with the terms and conditions of this permit.

24 Continuing Jurisdiction of District

This permit is issued subject to the continuing jurisdiction of and supervision by the District, and may be amended from time to time consistent with applicable law, including if the District learns that any of the information set forth in this permit is incorrect on the date issued.

25 Permit Recordation

Within 30 days of the date of issuance of this approved permit from the District, Permittee shall record this permit with the County Clerk of every county in which the well(s) or place of use are located and provide a copy of the recorded permit to the District.

26 References to Law

Any reference in this permit to a statute, rule, or other law of any kind, that exists on the date of issuance of the permit includes all subsequent amendments and additions thereto.

27 Other Matters Denied

All other matters requested in Permittee's application that are not specifically granted by this permit are denied.

SOUTHERN TRINITY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICTCOUNTY OF MCLENNAN, STATE OF TEXAS

THIS PERMIT IS ISSUED, EXECUTED THIS 5 day of August, 2010, by the Board of Directors of the Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District.

Rodney Kroll,

President, Board of Directors

ATTEST:

Glen Thurman

Secretary, Board of Directors

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF MCLENNAN

ON BEHALF OF THE DISTRICT, THIS PERMIT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED before me on August 5, 2010, by Rodney Kroll, President, Board of Directors, Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District, a groundwater conservation district created pursuant to Article XVI, Section 59, Texas Constitution.

)

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

TRICIA LAW COMMISSION EXPIRES

February 4, 2012

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Tricia Law, General Manager Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District P. O. Box 2205 420 North 6th Street Waco, Texas 76703 FILED AND RECORDED

OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS

August 06, 2010 01:03:59 PM

FEE: \$27.00

J.A. "Andy" Harwell County Clerk

Mclennan County TEXAS

Potrick Wisc

AFFIDAVIT

THE STATE OF TEXAS \$

COUNTY OF MCLENNAN \$

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared not be a supersonally appeared, who being duly sworn, upon oath deposes and says:

I have complied with the requirements of the Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District's Rules to provide notification by first class mail to landowners, well owners and well operators within one half-mile of the well or wells for which I or the entity I represent seek(s) a Historic Use Production Permit. Such notification was made not less than 10 days before the public hearing scheduled to consider the application for a Historic Use Production Permit."

Affiant

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this 27 day of July, 2010

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

SHERILL B DUREN
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
July 05, 2013

NOTICE OF PROPOSED HISTORIC USE PRODUCTION PERMITS AND PUBLIC HEARING

The Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District ("District") proposes action on applications for Historic Use Production Permits ("HUPPs"), which would authorize the permittees to withdraw groundwater from the Trinity Aquifer according to the terms and conditions set forth in the permits. A copy of the general manager's proposed action, the proposed HUPPs and technical summaries are available for public inspection at the District's offices at 420 North 6th Street, Waco, Texas during regular business hours.

The District will conduct a public hearing pursuant to its authority under Chapter 8821 of the Texas Special District Local Laws Code, Chapter 36 of the Texas Water Code and the District's rules, to consider issuance of the proposed HUPPs and to provide interested members of the public the opportunity to appear and provide oral or written comments to the District regarding the proposed permits at the following date, time and place:

Date:

Thursday, August 5, 2010

Time:

9:00 a.m.

Location:

City of Woodway, City Council Chambers

922 Estates Drive Woodway, Texas

HUPPs are proposed to be granted to the following entities as follows:

Spring Valley Water Supply Corporation, P.O. Box 399, Lorena, Texas, 76655 filed an application on 4/12/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 62.5930 Acre-Feet (20,396,000 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from wells located at the following latitude/longitude (NAD83):N31D 39M 052S / W97D 30M 79S, N31D 41M 100S / W97D 25M 89S.

M.S. Water Supply Corporation, 510 N Memorial St., Riesel, Texas, 76682 filed an application on 4/14/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 23.3051 Acre-Feet (7,594,000 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from wells located at the following latitude/longitude (NAD83):N31D 44.591/W097D 15.530.

Levi Water Supply Corporation, 2757 Rosenthal Pkwy, Lorena, Texas, 76655 filed an application on 4/16/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 204.0709 Acre-Feet (66,496,700 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from wells located at the following latitude/longitude (NAD83):N31D 23M 19S / W97D 6M 51S, N31D 23M 33S / W97D 09M 44S, N31D 23M 21S / W97D 10M 24S.

City of Bruceville-Eddy, 143 Wilcox Dr., Eddy, Texas, 76524 filed an application on 4/26/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 348.2604 Acre-Feet (113,481,000 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from wells located at the following latitude/longitude (NAD83):N31D 22M 2S / W97D 13M 29S, N31D 22M 2S / W97D 13M 28S, N31D 19M 2S / W97D 18M 22S, N31D 17M 47S / W97D 15M 13S.

Leroy-Tours-Gerald Water Supply Corporation, 312 W. Commerce, Leroy, Texas, 76654 filed an application on 4/29/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 167.0067 Acre-Feet (54,419,300 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from

wells located at the following latitude/longitude (NAD83):N31D 43.851/W097 01.177, N31D 44M 13S / W97D 02M 33S, N31D 42M 27S / W97D 04M 11S.

City of Bellmead, 3015 Bellmead Dr., Bellmead, Texas, 76705 filed an application on 4/30/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 1476.9910 Acre-Feet (481,279,000 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from wells located at the following latitude/longitude (NAD83):N31D 35M 45S / W97D 5 M 48S, N31D 36M 8S / W97D 05M 10S, N31D 37M 8S / W97D 05M 32S, N31D 35M 35S / W97D 06M 26S.

Pure Water Supply Corporation, P.O. Box 154414, Waco, Texas, 76715 filed an application on 4/30/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 84.4251 Acre-Feet (27,510,000 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from wells located at the following latitude/longitude (NAD83):N31D 40.058/W097D 04.981, N31D 39.689/W097D 03.536.

City of Moody, 606 Ave. E., Moody, Texas, 76557 filed an application on 4/30/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 61.5005 Acre-Feet (20,040,000 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from wells located at the following latitude/longitude (NAD83):N31D 18M 47S / W97D 21M 454S, N31D 18M 278S / W97D 21M 518S.

Ross Water Supply Corporation, P.O. Box 202, Ross, Texas, 76640 filed an application on 4/30/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 256.4577 Acre-Feet (83,567,000 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from wells located at the following latitude/longitude (NAD83):N31D 43M 05S / W97D 07M 09S, N31D 43M 47S / W97D 05M 59S, N31D 42M 53S / W97D 07M 04S.

McLennan County WCID No. 2, P.O. Box 116, Elm Mott, Texas, 76640 filed an application on 5/3/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 258.7532 Acre-Feet (84,315,000 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from wells located at the following latitude/longitude (NAD83):N31D 39M 75S / W97D 06M 26S, N31D 40M 43S / W97D 05M 36S, N31D 40M 50S / W97D 06M 32S.

EOL Water Supply Corporation, 9226 Elk Road, Axtell, Texas, 76624 filed an application on 5/3/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 214.7877 Acre-Feet (69,988,800 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from wells located at the following latitude/longitude (NAD83):N31D 35M 18S / W96D 59M 08S, N31D 36M 55S / W96D 56M 13S, N31D 35M 36S / W96D 58M 28S.

Elm Creek Water Supply Corporation, P.O. Box 538, Moody, Texas, 76557 filed an application on 5/3/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 225.3186 Acre-Feet (73,420,300 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from wells located at the following latitude/longitude (NAD83):N31D 17M 18S / W97D 18M 44S, N31D 19M 17S / W97D 23M 17S, N31D 15M 24S / W97D 47M 17S.

Patrick Water Supply Corporation, 245 Goldman Lane, Waco, Texas, 76708 filed an application on 5/3/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 52.5578 Acre-Feet (17,126,000 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from wells located at the following latitude/longitude (NAD83):N31D 41M 09S / W97D 14M 78S.

Gholson Water Supply Corporation, 12520 Gholson Rd., Waco, Texas, 76705 filed an application on 5/3/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 270.0348 Acre-Feet (87,991,100 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from wells located at the following latitude/longitude (NAD83):N31D .44.417./ W097D 15.223, N31D

43.851/W097D 14.632, N31D 44.591/W097D 15.530.

Hog Creek Water Supply Corporation, 147 Hsih Prairie Rd., Valley Mills, Texas, 76689 filed an application on 4/30/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 81.5047 Acre-Feet (26,558,400 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from wells located at the following latitude/longitude (NAD83):N31D 36.880/W097D 31.806, N31D 29.799/W096D 58.105.

City of West, 110 N Reagan St., West, Texas, 76691 filed an application on 3/10/2010. The proposed HUPP has a maximum annual withdrawal of 465.3691 Acre-Feet (151,641,000 Gallons) for municipal use pumped from wells located at the following latitude/longitude (NAD83):N31D 48M 58S / W97D 05M 33S.

HUPP applicants or affected persons may file a written request for a contested case hearing on the proposed HUPPs with the District by no later than August 2, 2010 at 9:00 a.m. If no timely requests for contested case hearing are filed, the applications will be presented to the District on the date of the hearing for final action.

ISSUED THIS 16th DAY OF July 2010.

Tricia K. Law, General Manager Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District

SOUTHERN TRINITY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

P. O. Box 2205 420 North 6th Street Waco, Texas 76703

Phone: (254) 759-5610 southerntrinitygcd@att.net

APPLICATION FOR HISTORIC USE PRODUCTION PERMIT

Part A – General Information

Instructions: Please type or print legibly. Incomplete applications will not be accepted. Application Fee Required: A non-refundable application fee of \$1,000 must accompany this application. Only checks or money orders made payable to "Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District" will be accepted. CASH IS NOT ACCEPTED.

| 1. Applicant Information | ☐ Individual ☐ Government Entity | ☐ Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Estate/Trust/Guardianship | |
|---|----------------------------------|---|--|
| Permit Applicant's Name: | Patrick Water Supply Co | | |
| Physical Address: 245 Goldman Lane | | | |
| City: Waco | State: TX | Zip Code: 76708 | |
| Mailing Address, (if differ | ent): | | |
| City: | State: | Zip Code: | |
| Daytime Telephone Numb | er: Fax: (254) 717-659 | 2 | |
| Email Address (if any): | | | |
| 2. Name of Authorized Ag | ent (if any): Bill Raines | | |
| Position: President, Patrick | WSC | | |
| Physical Address: 174 Em | ily Lane | | |
| City: Waco | State: TX | Zip Code: 76708 | |
| Mailing Address (if different): | | | |
| City: | State: | Zip Code: | |
| Daytime Telephone Numbers of Authorized Agent: (254) 710-4568 Fax: (254) 710-2716 | | | |
| Email for Authorized Agent (if any): Bill Raine Baylor.edu | | | |
| Tot District Ope Only | | | |
| Date Application Received: BY: 14 S | Date Admin. Hee Rec | MAY 2010 Amount of Fee: 1000.00 | |

Application No.

| Historic Groundwater Use and Production Information. | | |
|---|--|--|
| 3. Purpose of Historic Use: The purpose(s) for which the groundwater was used during the Historic Use Period. Irrigation Municipal Industrial Other (If Other, describe specifically): | | |
| 4. Purpose of Future Use: Municipal | | |
| 5. Is the place of use within the District boundaries: Yes No | | |
| 6. If you answered No to Item 5, has a groundwater exportation permit been applied for or obtained from the District or is there a groundwater export agreement or contract in effect prior to January 7, 2010? Yes No | | |
| 7. If you answered Yes to Item 6, please describe the parties to the agreement, the location outside of the District that the water is used, the amount use, and pipeline route. | | |
| 8. Completely describe the place of use of groundwater withdrawn from the well: CCN #12352 | | |
| 9. If groundwater was withdrawn from the well or placed to a beneficial use by a contract user or predecessor in interest, then provide the name, address, and telephone number of each contract user or predecessor in interest, and provide copies of the legal documents establishing the legal right of the contract user or predecessor in interest to withdraw and/or place groundwater from the well to beneficial use. | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| 10. If applicable, provide a copy of the map identifying the boundaries of the applicant's Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN). | | |
| 11. If applicable, describe the number of connections to be serviced by the well: 76 | | |
| 12. Maximum Historic Use. State the amount of water that you claim as your Maximum Historic Use during any one year of the Historic Use Period. Maximum Historic Use means the maximum amount of groundwater that an applicant for a Historic Use Production Permit proves was produced and beneficially used without waste from the applicant's non-exempt well during any one calendar year of the Historic Use Period. Amount: 17,126,000 Units: gallons Year:2006 | | |

Application No. 13. Provide your use amounts for each year groundwater was withdrawn during the Historical Use Period. If no groundwater was withdrawn for a period listed below, place a zero (0) in the appropriate space (typical units are in gallons, 100 gallons, 1000 gallons, or acre-feet). 2009 Amount: 13,905,200 Units: gallons 2008 Amount: 13,923,300 Units: gallons 2007 Amount: 11,651,300 Units: gallons 2006 Amount: 17,126,000 Units: gallons 2005 Amount: 13,963,300 Units: gallons 2004 Amount: 12,085,000 Units: gallons 2003 Amount: 12,386,400 Units: gallons Units: gallons 2002 Amount: 14,549,100 2001 Units: gallons Amount: 13,016,600 2000 Amount: 14,252,600 Units: gallons 14. Attach documents to substantiate your claim of Maximum Historic Use. Documentation may include, but is not limited to: production logs showing amount of water pumped, copies of reports to the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, the Texas Water Development Board, or the Texas Department of Health; reports filed with or created by the Natural Resource Conservation Service or Farm Services Agency or aerial photographs; reports filled with or created by soil and water conservation districts; fuel and electricity use records; and calculations used to estimate well discharge rates if the well discharge is not metered. The purpose of supporting documentation is to substantiate your declaration. The information you provide should be labeled, indexed and in a form that can be easily reviewed by the District.

15. Will the proposed use of water unreasonably affect existing groundwater and surface

16. Is the proposed use of water dedicated to a beneficial use? \boxtimes Yes

17. Is the proposed use of water consistent with the District's management plan?

water resources or existing permit holders?

⊠ No

No

· No

Yes

X Yes

| Application No. | |
|-----------------|--|
| | |

SHERILL B DUREN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires July 05, 2013

| STATE OF TEXAS | § |
|---|---|
| | § |
| COUNTY OF | § |
| BEFORE ME, a notary public, on this da | ny personally appeared: Bill Raines |
| <u> </u> | who stated that: (1) he/she has read the |
| | g attachments and that the statements contained |
| therein are true and accurate; and (2) that | _ |
| application on behalf of the permit application | cant. |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me on the | nis <u>3</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2010. |
| _ | · · |
| Sherie B. Du | er. |
| Notary Signature | |
| | |

| Application | No. |
|-------------|-----|
|-------------|-----|

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH DISTRICT GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN, DISTRICT RULES, AND COMMITMENT TO WATER CONSERVATION AND WATER QUALITY PROTECTION

| Please | check all that apply: |
|-------------|--|
| \boxtimes | Applicant will comply with the District's Groundwater Management Plan. |
| | Applicant is in compliance with all applicable District rules in effect since December 7, 2007 and will comply with the District's rules. |
| \boxtimes | Applicant agrees to avoid waste and achieve water conservation. |
| \boxtimes | Applicant agrees to use reasonable diligence to protect groundwater quality and will follow the District's well plugging guidelines at the time of well closure. |
| \boxtimes | Applicant affirms that activities constituting the purpose of use for which the groundwater will be beneficially used will be managed to preserve, protect, prevent the pollution, degradation, or harmful alteration of, control and prevent the waste of, prevent the escape of groundwater from, and achieve the conservation of groundwater in and produced from, the aquifer. |

CERTIFICATION†

I, the undersigned applicant, subscribe and affirm that the information provided herein is true and correct. I also understand that it shall be considered to be a fraud upon the District for any applicant to knowingly give erroneous information in this application.

| Signed: Bill Koures | Date: $5/3/10$ |
|---------------------------|------------------|
| Printed Name: Bill Raines | Title: President |

† If the applicant is an individual, the application shall be signed by the applicant or a duly appointed agent. An agent shall provide written evidence of his or her authority to represent the applicant. If the applicant is an individual doing business under an assumed name, the applicant shall attach to the application an assumed name certificate filed with the county clerk of the county in which the principal place of business is located or with the Texas Secretary of State.

A joint application shall be signed by each applicant or each applicant's duly authorized agent with written evidence of such agency submitted with the application. If a well or proposed well is owned by both husband and wife, each person shall sign the application. Joint applicants shall select one among them to act for and represent the others in pursuing the application with the District with written evidence of such representation to be submitted with the application.

If the application is by a partnership, the application shall be signed by one of the general partners. If the applicant is a partnership doing business under an assumed name, the applicant shall attach to the application an assumed name certificate filed with the county clerk of the county in which the principal place of business is located or with the Texas Secretary of State. The name of the partnership must be followed by the words "a partnership." If the applicant is an estate or guardianship, the application shall be signed by the duly appointed guardian or representative of the estate and a current copy of the letters testamentary issued by the court shall be attached to the application.

If the applicant is a corporation, public district, county, municipality or other corporate entity, the application shall be signed by a duly authorized official. Written evidence in the form of bylaws, charters, or resolutions specifying the authority of the official to take such action shall be submitted along with the application. A corporation may file a corporate affidavit as evidence of a corporate official's authority to sign.

If the applicant is acting as trustee for another, the applicant shall sign as trustee and in the application shall disclose the nature of the trust agreement and give the name and current address of each trust beneficiary. The application must designate the trustee's name followed by the word "trustee," and the name of the trust for which the trustee is acting.

| | THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH | The state of the s | |
|-----------------------------------|--|--|--|
| PATRICK WATER SUPPLY C | ORPORATION | | 1586 |
| 245 GOLDMAN LN WACO, TX 76708 | | 0-01-0 | |
| WACU, IX 76708 | | Date 05-01-10 | 32-2/1110 TX 5726 |
| A | | | 3720 |
| Pay to the Order of All Thoras 11 | int the de | al o | 1 2 200 |
| Orger of October 1 | AMOZ S | A Description of the second of | 1,000 = |
| we housand a | a De Trans | | Security leatures |
| | | | Dollars 1 are included. Details on back. |
| Bank of America | | | |
| | | | |
| ACH R/T 111000025 | | / | |
| For | \mathcal{M} | The Hotel Tie | ser no |
| | | I X U (| <u> </u> |
| | 4771117493 | 1586 | |

| DATE S/3/10 No. | 248735 |
|--|----------|
| RECEIVED FROM Latrick 1050 | \$\00000 |
| OFOR RENT HUPP-2010-047 | DOLLARS |
| ACCOUNT PAYMENT BAL. DUE OCASH OMONEY ORDER OCHECK CREDIT BY BY ACCOUNT TO TO |) |

| Application No. | |
|-----------------|--|
| | |

STGWCD- HUPP Application - Part B – Well Information (one form per well)

| tio |
|-----|
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

TWDB Groundwater Database Query Result

REPORTED WATER WELL DATA ON STATE WELL NUMBER = 4023410

| Query for another State V | Well Number: | Submit |
|--|--|-----------------------------|
| Water Quality Infrequent Constituent | Water Level 5 Day Water Le Scanned Images | vel Well Casing Remarks |

^{*}For a complete explanation, click here to read the TWDB Groundwater Data System Data Dictionary.

| Field | Value | *Explanation | | | |
|---------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| STATE WELL NUMBER | 4023410 | | | | |
| COUNTY CODE | 309 | McLennan County, Texas | | | |
| BASIN | 12 | Brazos River Basin | | | |
| PREVIOUS WELL NUMBER | | | | | |
| LATITUDE | 314105 | DMS (in decimal degrees: 31.684722) | | | |
| LAT DEC | 31.684721 | | | | |
| LONGITUDE | 971449 | DMS (in decimal degrees: - 97.246944) | | | |
| LONG DEC | -97.246944 | | | | |
| OWNER 1 | Patrick W.S.C. | | | | |
| OWNER 2 | Brad Berry | | | | |
| DRILLER 1 | Meadows Drilling Inc | | | | |
| DRILLER 2 | | | | | |
| SOURCE OF COORDINATES | 1 | | | | |
| AQUIFER CODE | 217HSTN | HOSSTON FORMATION | | | |
| AQUIFER ID1 | 28 | Trinity Aquifer | | | |
| AQUIFER ID2 | | | | | |
| AQUIFER ID3 | | | | | |
| ELEVATION | 457 | feet | | | |
| ELEVATION MEASUREMENT METHOD | М | Interpolated From Topo Map | | | |

| ALPHA CODE | 652057 | No matches |
|---------------------------|----------|--|
| | | No matches |
| DATE DRILLED | 09001989 | |
| WELL TYPE | W | Withdrawal of Water |
| WELL DEPTH | 1323 | feet |
| SOURCE OF DEPTH | D | Driller's Log |
| TYPE OF LIFT | S | Submersible Pump |
| TYPE OF POWER | Е | Electric Motor |
| HORSEPOWER | | |
| PRIMARY WATER USE | P | Public Supply |
| SECONDARY WATER USE | | |
| TERTIARY WATER USE | | |
| WATER LEVEL AVAILABLE | M | Click <u>here</u> for water level data |
| WATER QUALITY AVAILABLE | N | |
| WELL LOGS AVAILABLE | D | |
| OTHER DATA AVAILABLE | | |
| DATE COLLECTED OR UPDATED | 01151992 | |
| REPORTING AGENCY | 01 | TWDB or Predecessor Agency |
| WELL SCHEDULE IN FILE | Y | |
| CONTRUCTION METHOD | Н | Hydraulic Rotary |
| COMPLETION | | |
| CASING MATERIAL | S | Steel |
| SCREEN MATERIAL | S | Steel |
| GMA | 8 | |
| RWPA | G | |
| DISTRICTID | 200708GX | |

Groundwater Database Disclaimer

The Groundwater Database (GWDB) of the Texas Water Development Board (TWDB) contains information about more than 123,500 water well, spring, and oil/gas test sites in Texas including associated water level and water quality data. Because data collection methods and data maintenance have varied and evolved over the years, the information in the GWDB has a range of

accuracy that the user needs to be aware of. See <u>Explanation of Groundwater Data</u> for information on the sources of information and level of accurracy in the document.

The TWDB is providing information via this Web site as a public service. Except where noted, all of the information provided is believed to be accurate and reliable; however, the Texas Water Development Board (TWDB) assumes no responsibility for any errors appearing in rules or otherwise. Further, TWDB assumes no responsibility for the use of the information provided.

PLEASE NOTE that users of this Web site are responsible for checking the accuracy, completeness, currency and/or suitability of all information themselves. TWDB makes no guarantees or warranties as to the accuracy, completeness, currency, or suitability of the information provided via this Web site. TWDB specifically disclaims any and all liability for any claims or damages that may result from providing the Web site or the information it contains, including any Web sites maintained by third parties and linked to the TWDB Web site. TWDB makes no effort to verify independently, and does not exert editorial control over information on pages outside of the www.twdb.state.tx.us domain and its sub-domains. It is the user's responsibility to take precautions to ensure that whatever is selected is free of such items as viruses, worms, Trojan horses and other items of a destructive nature.

For additional information or answers to questions concerning the TWDB GWDB contact <u>David Thorkildsen</u> at (512) 936-0871 or <u>Janie Hopkins</u> at (512) 936-0841.

You can download Groundwater Database Reports in ASCII text files from this link. The files are organized by Texas counties.

This page is maintained by <u>WIID Staff</u> Last updated on 1/29/2009 5:00:08 PM

| <i>y</i> | | <u> </u> | 4 | | | | | • | | | | |
|--|--|---|--|---|----------|------------|--|---|---|---|---------------------------------------|--|
| Please use black Send original co entified mail to Fexas Departme J. O. Box 13067 Justin, Texas 7 | py by (he ntof Water Resource) (| | State of Texas WATER WELL REPORT ATTENTION OWNER: Confidentiality Privilege Natice on Revers | | | | | Y . | Taxas Water Well Deillers Board P. O. Box 13087 Austin, Taxas 78711 | | | |
| | | Wisc | | | | | 1 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| OWNER | | in the second | | _ Address | 100 | raat or | AFO) | (City) | (Sta | te) (3 | Zip) | |
| County | OF WELL: | | 1/2 | _ miles in | (N.E | . S.W. | direc | tion from | (Town) | i | · | |
| ith distance and on or survey list all on an official | iplete the legal descrip d direction from two i res, or he must locate al Cluserer- or Half-Sea y Map and attach the n | intersecting sec and identify the lie Texas Count | - 18 17 | Арытивен | No | | Surve | Y NameTown | | | | |
| | | | | See attach | ad ma | p . | | *************************************** | 1 | · •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• | | |
| TYPE OF WO | Despening Despening | □ Domesti □ Irrigatio | n 🗆 Test Wo | al Public Se | | | ☐ Mud Rotary | METHOD (Check): Air Hammer [Cable Tool [| | | | |
| WELL LOG: | | Dia. (in.) 17/12- 5-1/y | METER OF H From (ft.) Surface | To (ft.) | 4 1 | □ Ope | HOLE COMPLE" in Hole vel Packed ravel Packed give | rion: ETStraight Wall Dother Interval , from | ** | in ———————————————————————————————————— | | |
| | To (fu) | Description er | | mation | 8) | CASI | G. BLANK PIPE | , AND WELL SCREI | EN DATA: | | | |
| 1184 | 1101 | | materiel | | Dia. | New | 7 | c, etc. | Setting | (fe.) | Gage Casin | |
| .53 | | Carl. | - III II A | | (in.) | Used | Screen Mgf. | , if commercial | From | To | Scree | |
| i 5 K 10 13 | 161 Fish | 2/11) & 6 | Silitory | ins 95H. | 12 | 4 | 5/441 | * | 0 | 35° 1388 | | |
| | 140 120 | USO | 4 7 7 1 7 1 | 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | 1~ | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | 2 | 1 366 | - | |
| £ /2 | | 1/109 | 11009 | | | | | | | •• | 1 | |
| | 13 4 | 1 1811/11 | Ž | | | | | | | | | |
| | ft F- | <u>C SM.</u> | | | 90 | CEME | NTING DATA | [Rule 319,44(b)] | 1320 | | | |
| The state of the s | 27 / / | 1946 | 1117 | | { | Cemer | ted from | | ·· ···· | | ft. | |
| | 375 Un | Word St | | -dunter - Minimum - A. Switze | €, | hita sh. a | d used Fiff | 99101 F | | | ft. | |
| 15 | | (/1.4// | <u>,</u> | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 4 ' | | ted by 4 | mouls | | | | |
| | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | J . | _ | ACE COMPLETI | | | | | |
| _m | | | | | 1 | | | b Installed [Rule 31! [Rule 319.44[d]] | 9.44(6)) | | | |
| | | | and the state of t | Mariana maria adalah maria | 1 : | _ | | e Procedure Used [R | ule 319.71] | | | |
| | 1, | | EIV | | 111 | WATE | R LEVEL: | | | | <u></u> | |
| | THE STREET | | Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna | [0] |] ''' | | | - | | a lon | | |
| | | NOV | 2.9 1989 | | | | | ft. below land a | | 1/37 | | |
| | | 1301 | h . 104. | - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | esian flow | 2 PM: | Dete. | | | |
| | | | CO 000111 | lecin! | 121 | PACK | ERS: | Туре | Di | npth | | |
| | ÷ | TEXAS WAT | PM CUMP | 1001011 | - | | | | | · | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| * ******* | 1 | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 131 | TVPE | PUMP: | | | - | | |
| | | | | , | |) Turb | | □ Submersib | (• □ (| ylinder | | |
| | | | | | l | Othe | | | | .,, | | |
| : | | ide it necessary | <u> </u> | | D | epth t | o pump bowis, cy | linder, jes, etc., | 72 | ft. | | |
| NATER OL | | | | | - | | | | | | | |
| Weter? [] If yes, subm | it "REPORT OF UND | SESIRABLE W | ATER" | sirable | 14) | Type | Test: Pun | ¥ c. | | □ Extimat 36 | | |
| Type of war | rer r | Depth of ≰t | rata | | ı | Yield | : dpr | n withft. | drawdown afte | بالتياسين | ırs. | |

Texas Water Development Board Well Schedule

| State Well No. 4023410 Previous Well No. County M. Lauthe 309 | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| River Basin B 12 Zone 3 Lat. 3/4/04 Long. 097 /4 48 cond [] | | | | | | | | | |
| Owner's Well No, Survey, Survey | | | | | | | | | |
| Owner PAtrick W.S.C. Driller Mendows Drillian Two | | | | | | | | | |
| AddressTenant/Oper | | | | | | | | | |
| Date Drilled 09 00 /989 Depth /323 Depth Datum D Altitude 457 Alt. Datum | | | | | | | | | |
| Aquifer | | | | | | | | | |
| Well Construction Method Cotary Waterial Street 5 | | | | | | | | | |
| Completion Screen Stee S Casing or Blank Pipe (C) Well Screen or Slotted Zone (S) Open Hole (O) Open Hole (O) Camered from O to /320 Diam. Setting (Set) | | | | | | | | | |
| Bowls Diam. in. Setting 673 ft.Column Diam. in. (in.) From To | | | | | | | | | |
| Motor Mfr. Power Elec Horsepower 2 C 07 0 /3 2 0 | | | | | | | | | |
| Yield Flow— GPM Pump— GPM Meas, Rept, Est. Date 3 | | | | | | | | | |
| Performance Test Date Length of Test 3c Ars. Production 33 GPM Static Level ft. Pumping Level ft. Drawdown 200 ft. Sp.Cap. GPM/R. | | | | | | | | | |
| Quality (Remarks | | | | | | | | | |
| Water Use Primary PS P Secondary Tertiary 5 | | | | | | | | | |
| Other Data Water W Water W Logs D Other Data ' Data ' Data | | | | | | | | | |
| Date 0900 1989 Micras 355 . 00 (4/2 15)) 10 | | | | | | | | | |
| Water Date Levels Date | | | | | | | | | |
| Date Mess. 13 | | | | | | | | | |
| H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H | | | | | | | | | |
| 16 | | | | | | | | | |
| Recorded By F Billerry Date Record Callocted or Updated or Updated or Updated | | | | | | | | | |
| Remarka (20 max) Reporting Agency | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 3 | | | | | | | | | |
| ┡┩┩╃╃╃╃╃╃╃╃╃╃╃╃╃╃╃╃╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇ | | | | | | | | | |
| 6 Well No. 4 23 - 4 10 | | | | | | | | | |
| 92-0023 97-0031 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |

